
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2013
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
INVESTIGATION INTO SOPHIAN KILLINGS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the investigation into the Sophian case by the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Govt. in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No, Madam. The investigation into the Sophian case by the Central Bureau of investigation (CBI) has not been completed till date.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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